
Ilkley & District Motor Club President: Neil Raven

The Ilkley Grand National Trial  21 March 2026 RESULTS AND AWARDS - FINAL Permit No: ACU 207117

MAIN EVENT Observed Time Penalty Total

(Note  - No rider may win more than one award with the exception of those marked * )

Best Performance The Ilkley Trophy plus an award 31 Charlie Cripps 4 + 0 = 4                
trophy to be held for one year

1st Expert

The Scott Trophy plus an award - 

subject to three entries 33 Nathan Wrigglesworth 5 + 3 = 8                
trophy to be held for one year

2nd Expert An award - subject to five entries 6 Danny Gamble 6 + 2 = 8                

3rd Expert An award - subject to eight entries 30 Harry Cripps 14 + 1 = 15              

1st Intermediate

Harold Scott Trophy plus an award 

-subject to three entries 39 Elliot Cock 33 + 2 = 35              
trophy to be held for one year

2nd Intermediate An award - subject to five entries 20 Danny Cockshott 36 + 18 = 54              

3rd Intermediate An award - subject to eight entries 38 David Heys 41 + 16 = 57              

1st Novice

A trophy plus an award - subject to 

three entries 42 Jonny Wilson 16 + 0 = 16              
trophy to be held for one year

2nd Novice An award - subject to five entries 9 David Mawer 17 + 4 = 21              

3rd Novice An award - subject to eight entries 11 Anthony Ayrton 19 + 7 = 26              

Main event - Best First Timer  (not winning 

another award) The Clayton Trophy plus an award 35 Stephen Cornthwaite 16 + 8 = 24              
trophy to be held for one year

Main event - Best Ilkley & District Member  * An award - subject to three entries Not awarded

Main event - Best Over 40 (not winning another 

award) An award - subject to three entries 29 James Lampkin 16 + 6 = 22              

Main event - Best Over 50 ( not winning another 

award) An award - subject to three entries 18 Gavin Hazlett 41 + 17 = 58              

Team Prize * Main event only - subject to three teams Bradford C
2 Chris Watson 98 + 33 = 131            
22 Joel Holdsworth 43 + 31 = 74              
40 Luke Standring 29 + 16 = 45              

250            

Hours Minutes Seconds

Fastest Time * An award 31 Charlie Cripps 1                  43            0                

CLUBMANS EVENT Observed Time Penalty Total

1st Clubman G A Reed Trophy - subject to three entries55 James Hodkinson 35                + 0              = 35              
trophy to be held for one year

2nd Clubman An award - subject to  five entries 52 Oliver Twigg 37                + 0              = 37              

3rd Clubman An award - subject to eight entries 51 Lewis Harvey 39                + 0              = 39              

Clubman Event - Best First Timer  (not winning 

another award) An award 48 Jake Turnbull 51                + 0              = 51              

Clubman Event - Best Over 40 (not winning 

another award) An award - subject to three entries Not awarded

Clubman Event - Best Over 50 ( not winning 

another award) An award - subject to three entries Not awarded

Hours Minutes Seconds

Standard time (main event) Average of fastest 10 riders 3 laps 1                  56            4                
Standard time (clubman's event) Average of fastest 10 riders 2 laps 1                  58            13              

Clerk of Course Adrian Tate
Secretary of Meeting Neil Raven
Machine Examiner Kris Hopkins
Entries, time-keepers and results Francis and Jane Tindall

Thank you very much to our observers and course opening and closing riders without whose valuable assistance the event could not be run:
Chris Preston Henry Kitching Hazel Pullan Simon Kingsley
Andrew Carter Sioned Kitching Nick Pullan Denis Pitts
Andy Thorpe Nicola Harper John Maxfield Paul Whitaker
Graham Parker Simon Bentley Andrew Dean Glen Scholey
Steve Waddington Paul Hays Ellie Woodhead Andy Pullan
Peter Clegg Jenson Hays Will Tunrbull Abby Bradley
Charles Barker Robert Barker Claire Raven
Course closers:
Tony Holmes Jake Turnbull (also entered Clubmans) Will Turnbull (also observed) Ian Myers

Rider

The organisers are very grateful to and thank the Landowners, Natural England, North Yorkshire County Council footpaths, and National Parks, for their permission to 

use the land and run the event



Ilkley & District Motor Club President: Neil Raven

The Ilkley Grand National Trial  21 March 2026 Permit No: ACU 207117

No. Name Club Class O40 O50 1st Timer Machine Obs. Time taken
Time 

penalty
Total

Overall 

position

Class 

position
Award

GRAND NATIONAL - MAIN EVENT 

31 Charlie Cripps Manchester 17 MCC Expert  -    -    -   Beta Evo 300 2 4  01:43:00  -   4  1  1  
Best Performance - The Ilkley Trophy, and 

Fastest Time

33 Nathan Wrigglesworth Wetherby & DMC Ltd Expert  -   Over 50  -   Trs RR 300 2 5  01:58:30 3  8  2  2  1st Expert - The Scott Trophy

6 Danny Gamble Wetherby & DMC Ltd Expert  -    -    -   Gas Gas TXT GP 300 2 6  01:57:07 2  8  3  3  2nd Expert

30 Harry Cripps Manchester 17 MCC Expert  -    -    -   Beta Evo 300 2 14  01:56:20 1  15  4  4  3rd Expert

42 Jonny Wilson Huddersfield Falcon MCC Novice  -    -    -   Gas Gas Txt 300 2 16  01:53:30  -   16  5  1  1st Novice

28 Isaac Shuttleworth Darwen MC & CC Expert  -    -    -   Beta Evo 300 2 17  01:59:12 4  21  6  5  0

9 David Mawer Ripon MC Ltd Novice  -    -    -   Vertigo Nitro 300 2 17  01:59:05 4  21  7  2  2nd Novice

29 James Lampkin Bradford & DMC Ltd Expert Over 40  -    -   beta sincro 250 2 16  02:01:30 6  22  8  6  Best Over 40

35 Stephen Cornthwaite Manchester 17 MCC Expert  -    -   First timer Gasgas Txt gp 300 2 16  02:03:50 8  24  9  7  Best First Timer - The Clayton Trophy

11 Anthony Ayrton Bradford & DMC Ltd Novice  -   Over 50  -   Trs Gold 300 2 19  02:02:52 7  26  10  3  3rd Novice

32 Andrew Cripps Manchester 17 MCC Expert  -    -    -   Beta Evo 300 2 34  01:55:12  -   34  11  8  0

39 Elliot Cock Yeadon-Guiseley & DMC Ltd Intermediate  -    -    -   Vertigo Dl 300 2 33  01:57:17 2  35  12  1  1st Intermediate - The Harold Scott Trophy

40 Luke Standring Bradford & DMC Ltd Novice  -    -    -   Beta Evo 300 2 29  02:11:37 16  45  13  4  0

20 Danny Cockshott Yeadon-Guiseley & DMC Ltd Intermediate Over 40  -    -   Gas Gas GP 250 75 36  02:13:24 18  54  14  2  2nd Intermediate

38 David Heys Rochdale and District Motor ClubIntermediate  -    -    -   Gasgas Racing 300 2 41  02:11:54 16  57  16  3  3rd Intermediate

34 Liam Clement Ripon MC Ltd Novice  -    -   First timer Montesa 4rt 260 60 43  02:09:34 14  57  15  5  0

18 Gavin Hazlett Barrow & District Intermediate  -   Over 50  -   Beta Sincro 300 156 41  02:12:45 17  58  17  4  Best Over 50

17 Joel Hazlett Lakes Grass Track Racing ClubIntermediate  -    -   First timer Beta Sincro 300 156 48  02:07:30 12  60  18  5  0

13 Tim Woodhead Bradford & DMC Ltd Novice  -    -    -   Vertigo Jbr 300 2 46  02:12:12 17  63  19  6  0

25 Micheal Winstanley Bradford & DMC Ltd Novice  -   Over 50  -   Gasgas Txt 300 2 47  02:16:48 21  68  20  7  0

21 William Lampkin Yeadon-Guiseley & DMC Ltd Novice  -    -   First timer beta evo 200 2 47  02:20:40 25  72  21  8  0

22 Joel Holdsworth Bradford & DMC Ltd Novice Over 40  -    -   Beta Evo 250 2 43  02:26:52 31  74  22  9  0

44 Errol Brown Yeadon-Guiseley & DMC Ltd Novice Over 40  -    -   Vertigo DL12 250 2 37  02:33:46 38  75  23  10  0

1 Ethan Chapman Bradford & DMC Ltd Novice  -    -    -   Scorpa Factory 300 2 57  02:14:55 19  76  24  11  0

10 Matthew Nicholson Wetherby & DMC Ltd Novice Over 40  -   First timer Gas Gas TXT 300 2 48  02:30:36 35  83  25  12  0

12 David Wicks West Leeds MC Ltd Novice  -    -    -   Expanse Factory Racing Beta Evo 300 2T60  02:19:52 24  84  26  13  0

41 Andrew Smith Horsforth & DMC Ltd Intermediate  -    -    -   Beta Sincro 300 2 54  02:31:24 36  90  27  6  0

19 Jamie Meggitt Bradford & DMC Ltd Novice  -    -    -   TRS RR 280 2 64  02:23:06 28  92  28  14  0

24 Henry Stephenson Yeadon-Guiseley & DMC Ltd Novice  -    -   First timer Montessa 4rt 260 4 63  02:27:00 31  94  29  15  0

37 Anthony Brown Manchester 17 MCC Intermediate  -    -    -   AB tyres Gasgas Gp 300 2 70  02:32:47 37  107  30  7  0

27 Lucy Ayrton Bradford & DMC Ltd Novice  -    -    -   Trs 250 250 X 71  02:37:33 42  113  31  16  0

43 Jack Ackroyd Bradford & DMC Ltd Novice  -    -   First timer Trs One rr 280 2 94  02:30:02 34  128  32  17  0

2 Chris Watson Bradford & DMC Ltd Novice Over 40  -    -   Trs Gold 300 2 98  02:28:46 33  131  33  18  0

3 Robert Bratley Wetherby & DMC Ltd Novice Over 40  -    -   Sherco St 250 2 Retired Retired Retired  -    -   0

4 George Emmott Bradford & DMC Ltd Novice  -    -    -   Beta Evo 300 4 Retired Retired Retired  -    -   0

14 Stuart McRink Bradford & DMC Ltd Novice  -    -    -   Vertigo Nitro 250 2 Retired Retired Retired  -    -   0

15 Karl Hancock Bradford & DMC Ltd Novice  -    -    -   Vertigo Combat 125cc 2 Retired Retired Retired  -    -   0

16 Philip Hancock Bradford & DMC Ltd Intermediate Over 40  -   First timer Montesa Repsol 301 4t Retired Retired Retired  -    -   0

36 Carl Fenwick 243 Road Racing AssociationNovice  -    -   First timer Montesa 4RT 300 4 Retired Retired Retired  -    -   0

45 Joe Snee Ripon MC Ltd Novice  -    -   First timer Gas Gas GP 250 2 Retired Retired Retired  -    -   0

5 Christopher Whitfield Bradford & DMC Ltd Expert  -   Over 50  -   Gas gas GP 250 2 Non-starter Non-starter  -   Non-starter  -    -   0

FINAL RESULTS
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The Ilkley Grand National Trial  21 March 2026 Permit No: ACU 207117

No. Name Club Class O40 O50 1st Timer Machine Obs. Time taken
Time 

penalty
Total

Overall 

position

Class 

position
Award

FINAL RESULTS

GRAND NATIONAL -  CLUBMANS

55 James Hodkinson Lancs County MCC Clubmans  -    -    -   Vertigo Nitro 250 2 35  01:49:00  -   35  1  1  1st Clubman

52 Oliver Twigg Sheffield & Hallamshire MCCClubmans  -    -    -   Vertigo DL12 250 2 37  01:35:36  -   37  2  2  2nd Clubman

51 Lewis Harvey Loughborough & DMCC Clubmans  -    -   First timer Beta Evo 300 2 39  01:36:00  -   39  3  3  3rd Clubman

50 Ben Powell Hillsborough MCC Clubmans  -    -    -   Scorpa SCF 250 2 33  02:03:32 6  39  4  4  0

48 Jake Turnbull Wetherby & DMC Ltd Clubmans Over 40  -   First timer Beta Evo 250 2 51  01:49:30  -   51  5  5  Best First Timer

58 Freddie Swaine Ripon MC Ltd Clubmans  -    -   First timer Sherco St 250 2 35  02:14:27 17  52  6  6  0

49 Sam Taylor Ripon MC Ltd Clubmans  -    -   First timer Sherco St 250 2 72  02:22:50 25  97  7  7  0

47 Colin Shackleton Yeadon-Guiseley & DMC Ltd Clubmans  -   Over 50  -   Beta 200 200 2ST 101  02:14:52 17  118  8  8  0

57 Noah Morton Bradford & DMC Ltd Clubmans  -    -    -   Beta Evo 125 47.5 Retired Retired Retired  -    -   0

56 Shane Harvey Loughborough & DMCC Clubmans  -   Over 50  -   Vertigo Dl12 300 2 Non-starter Non-starter  -    -    -    -   0

53 Moved to No 45 main event -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   00:00:00  -    -    -    -   0

54 Moved to No 44 main event -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   00:00:00  -    -    -    -   0



Ilkley & District Motor Club President: Neil Raven

The Ilkley Grand National Trial  21 March 2026 Permit No: ACU 207117

No. Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Obs.

GRAND NATIONAL - MAIN EVENT - OBSERVED SECTIONS

31 Charlie Cripps -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 1 -  -  -  -  1 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -  -  - - -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  1 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  4

33 Nathan Wrigglesworth -  -  1 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 -  -  3 -  -   -   -   -  -  -  - - -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  5

6 Danny Gamble -  -  -  -  1 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 -  -   -   -   -  -  -  - - -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  1 1 -  -  -  1 -  -  -  -  -  -  6

30 Harry Cripps -  -  -  -  1 5 1 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  5 -  -  -   -   -   -  -  -  - - -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  2 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  14

29 James Lampkin -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  3 -  3 5  -   -   -  -  -  - - -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  3 1 -  -  -  -  -  -  16

35 Stephen Cornthwaite -  -  -  -  3 5 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 -  3 -  -  -  2 1 -  -   -   -   -  -  -  - - -  -  -  1 -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  16

42 Jonny Wilson -  -  -  -  -  3 1 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  2 -  1 -  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -  -  - - -  -  -  -  1 -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  1 -  -  -  2 -  -  -  -  -  5 -  16

9 David Mawer -  -  -  -  2 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 -  -  -  -  -  1 -  -  2 1 -  -  2 -  -   -   -   -  -  -  - - -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  3 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  5 17

28 Isaac Shuttleworth -  -  -  1 -  2 -  -  -  -  -  -  5 1 -  -  -  -  -  -  1 -  -  -  2 -  -  -   -   -   -  -  -  - - -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  5 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  17

11 Anthony Ayrton -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 3 -   -   -   -  -  -  1 - -  1 -  -  1 -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  1 -  -  5 5 1 -  -  -  -  -  -  19

40 Luke Standring -  -  -  -  -  1 -  -  -  -  -  -  3 -  -  -  -  -  1 -  3 1 -  -  -  3 -  -   -   -   -  -  -  - - -  -  -  -  1 -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  3 3 5 -  -  -  -  -  5 29

39 Elliot Cock -  -  3 -  -  5 -  -  -  -  -  -  5 5 -  -  -  -  -  1 2 -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -  -  - - -  -  -  -  -  -  1   -  -  -  -  -  -  5 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 5 33

32 Andrew Cripps -  -  3 -  3 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 -  1 -  -  -  -  1 1 -  1 -  1 1 -  -   5  -   -  -  1 - - -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  -  5 5 -  5 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  34

20 Danny Cockshott -  -  -  -  3 5 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  5 -  -  -  1 1 1 -  -  -  3 3 -  -   -   -   -  -  -  - - -  1 2 -  -  5 -   -  -  -  1 1 -  -  -  -  1 3 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  36

44 Errol Brown -  -  -  -  5 5 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 -  -  -  -  -  5 -  -  -  3 3 5 -  -   -   -   -  -  1 - - -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  1 -  -  -  5 3 -  -  -  -  -  -  37

18 Gavin Hazlett -  -  2 1 5 3 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  5 -  -  -  -  3 -  -  -  -  2 -  5 -  5  5  -   -  -  -  1 - -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 -  1 2 -  -  -  -  -  -  41

38 David Heys -  -  2 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  2 5 5 -  -  -  -  2 3 -  1 -  1 -  5 5  -   -   1 -  1 - - -  -  -  -  -  1 -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  2 5 -  -  -  -  -  -  41

22 Joel Holdsworth -  -  1 1 2 3 -  -  -  -  -  -  5 -  -  -  -  -  1 3 3 2 3 2 1 1 2 5  -   -   -  -  1 - - -  -  -  -  1 -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  3 -  3 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  43

34 Liam Clement -  -  -  -  2 5 1 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  5 -  -  -  1 1 -  1 -  3 1 1 -  -   -   -   -  -  -  1 - 5 -  -  -  1 -  1   -  -  -  -  -  -  5 5 -  -  1 3 -  -  -  -  -  -  43

13 Tim Woodhead -  -  3 -  3 3 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 2 -  -  -  3 2 1 1 1 -  3 2 -  -   -   5  -  1 -  - 2 -  -  1 1 2 -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  3 1 1 -  1 3 -  -  -  -  -  -  46

21 William Lampkin -  1 -  3 5 5 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 -  -  -  1 3 1 -  -  2 5 3 3 1  -   -   -  -  -  - - 5 1 -  1 -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 3 -  -  -  -  2 -  47

25 Micheal Winstanley -  -  -  -  5 5 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  2 -  -  -  3 3 3 -  -  -  1 2 -  -   -   -   -  -  2 - - -  -  1 -  1 1 1   -  -  -  5 -  -  1 2 3 -  3 3 -  -  -  -  -  -  47

10 Matthew Nicholson -  -  -  3 2 5 -  -  -  -  -  -  2 -  3 -  -  -  3 3 2 -  1 1 3 -  5 -   -   -   -  -  5 - - -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  1 -  -  3 2 3 -  -  -  -  1 -  48

17 Joel Hazlett -  -  2 3 5 5 -  1 -  -  -  -  1 -  1 -  -  -  1 3 1 5 -  2 2 -  1 -   -   -   -  -  -  - - -  -  -  -  -  5 -   -  -  -  -  5 -  1 -  -  1 3 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  48

41 Andrew Smith -  -  1 -  -  5 -  -  1 -  -  -  3 5 3 -  -  -  3 3 3 -  1 -  3 3 -  1  -   -   -  -  -  - - 1 -  -  -  1 -  2   -  -  -  -  -  -  3 1 1 1 3 5 -  -  -  1 -  -  54

1 Ethan Chapman -  -  -  1 2 5 -  -  -  -  -  -  2 -  -  -  -  -  3 3 3 2 -  3 3 5 1 3  5  -   -  -  -  1 1 -  2 -  -  -  1 -   -  -  -  1 5 -  1 -  1 1 -  2 -  -  -  -  -  -  57

12 David Wicks -  -  -  2 3 3 -  -  -  -  -  -  5 5 -  -  -  -  5 3 5 -  1 -  -  -  -  5  -   2  -  -  -  2 - -  -  -  -  -  -  1   -  -  -  -  -  -  2 2 3 -  1 5 -  -  -  -  5 -  60

24 Henry Stephenson -  3 1 3 5 3 -  -  -  -  -  -  5 3 -  -  -  -  3 -  1 1 -  -  5 5 5 -   -   -   -  -  -  - - 3 -  1 -  3 -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  3 3 2 -  -  -  -  5 -  63

19 Jamie Meggitt -  -  -  -  3 5 1 -  -  -  -  -  5 2 5 -  -  -  3 3 3 3 -  3 3 1 2 -   5  -   -  -  -  - 3 -  1 -  1 1 -  1   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  2 3 2 -  3 -  -  -  -  -  -  64

37 Anthony Brown -  -  3 5 3 5 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  5 5 -  -  -  2 1 3 -  1 1 5 5 5 5  -   -   -  -  1 - - -  1 1 -  -  2 -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 2 3 5 -  -  -  -  -  -  70

27 Lucy Ayrton -  -  -  -  -  5 -  -  -  -  -  -  1 2 3 -  -  -  5 3 3 -  2 1 5 3 -  -   -   -   -  1 -  - - 5 1 -  3 3 3 3   -  -  -  -  1 -  3 5 2 3 1 3 -  -  -  -  -  1 71

43 Jack Ackroyd -  3 5 5 5 5 -  5 2 -  -  -  5 5 1 -  -  -  3 3 3 -  -  3 5 5 5 5  -   5  -  -  1 - - -  2 1 2 -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  1 2 -  -  -  1 3 -  -  -  -  3 -  94

2 Chris Watson 2 5 1 -  5 5 -  5 -  -  1 -  5 5 3 -  -  -  3 5 -  2 -  -  3 5 -  -   5  -   -  -  -  5 - 5 -  -  -  3 3 -   -  -  -  1 1 -  5 2 3 2 3 5 -  -  -  -  -  -  98

3 Robert Bratley -  -  -  1 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -  -  - - -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  Retired

4 George Emmott 2 -  -  -  3 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  5 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  3 -  -  -  -  -  -   -   -   1 -  -  - - -  1 -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  2 -  -  1 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  Retired

14 Stuart McRink -  -  -  1 1 -  -  1 -  -  1 -  5 5 -  -  -  -  3 3 -  -  -  -  3 3 -  -   -   -   -  -  -  1 - -  -  -  -  -  5 -   -  -  -  -  -  -  1 1 -  1 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  Retired

15 Karl Hancock -  -  -  -  5 -  5 -  -  -  -  -  5 -  -  -  -  -  3 3 -  -  5 -  1 1 -  -   5  -   -  -  -  - 5 -  2 -  -  2 2 -   5 -  -  -  2 -  3 1 -  -  2 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  Retired

16 Philip Hancock -  1 -  -  5 -  1 -  -  -  -  -  -  5 -  -  -  -  5 -  -  -  -  -  -  5 -  -   5  -   -  -  -  - 5 -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  -  5 -  1 -  -  -  3 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  Retired

36 Carl Fenwick -  -  -  5 -  -  5 -  -  -  -  -  5 -  -  -  -  -  5 -  -  5 -  -  5 -  -  -   -   -   -  -  -  - - -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  Retired

45 Joe Snee -  3 -  -  1 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  5 -  -  -  -  1 1 -  3 # -  5 5 -  -   -   -   1 1 -  - - -  -  1 -  2 -  -   -  -  -  1 -  -  1 3 -  3 3 -  -  -  -  -  5 -  Retired

5 Christopher Whitfield -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -  -  - - -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  Non-starter

7  -    -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -  -  - - -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  No bib

8  -    -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -  -  - - -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  No bib

23  -    -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -  -  - - -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  No bib

26  -    -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -  -  - - -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  No bib



Ilkley & District Motor Club President: Neil Raven

The Ilkley Grand National Trial  21 March 2026 Permit No: ACU 207117

No. Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Obs.

CLUBMANS - OBSERVED SECTIONS

50 Ben Powell -  1 -  3 5 -  -  -  -  -  1 -  1 -  -  -  -  -  1 -  -  -  -  -  -  2 -  -   -   -   -  -  -  5 - -  -  -  -  5 -  -   -  -  -  -  1 -  1 -  -  2 5 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  33

55 James Hodkinson -  -  -  5 5 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  5 2 -  -  -  -  1 3 -  -  1 -  5 1 -  -   -   -   -  -  -  - - -  -  1 -  1 1 -   -  -  -  2 -  -  -  -  -  1 1 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  35

58 Freddie Swaine -  -  -  3 5 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  3 1 -  1 -  -  3 5 -  -   -   -   -  -  -  - - -  1 -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  1 2 -  -  5 -  -  -  -  -  5 -  35

52 Oliver Twigg -  1 -  1 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  3 3 -  -  -  -  3 3 -  -  3 -  -  3 -  -   -   -   -  1 -  2 - -  -  1 -  3 1 -   -  -  -  -  -  -  5 2 -  2 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  37

51 Lewis Harvey 5 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 -  -  -  5 -  -  -  -  2 -  -  -  -  -  5 -  -  -   -   -   -  -  -  5 1 -  -  -  -  3 -  -   -  -  -  -  2 -  2 3 -  2 3 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  39

48 Jake Turnbull -  3 -  5 3 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  3 -  -  -  -  -  3 3 -  -  -  -  3 5 -  2  -   -   -  2 -  - - -  -  -  -  3 3 -   -  -  -  -  2 -  2 3 -  2 3 -  -  -  -  -  1 -  51

49 Sam Taylor 1 3 -  5 5 -  -  -  -  -  5 -  5 5 -  -  -  -  2 3 -  1 3 -  5 5 -  -   -   -   -  -  -  - 5 -  -  1 -  1 1 -   -  -  -  1 5 -  -  1 -  3 5 -  -  -  -  1 -  -  72

47 Colin Shackleton -  2 -  1 5 -  -  -  -  5 # -  3 3 -  1 -  -  3 3 -  -  3 -  5 3 -  -   -   -   3 5 -  5 5 -  1 3 -  5 3 -   -  -  -  -  5 -  5 5 -  3 5 -  -  -  -  1 -  -  101

56 Shane Harvey -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -  -  - - -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  Non-starter

57 Noah Morton -  -  -  3 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  3 -  -  -  3 -  -  5 -  -  5 -  -  5 -  -   -   -   -  -  -  - - -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  Retired

53 Moved to No 45 main event -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -  -  - - -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

54 Moved to No 44 main event -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -  -  - - -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  



Ilkley & District Motor Club Permit No: ACU 207117

The Ilkley Grand National Trial  21 March 2026 Team Entries

Team Np Total Team Total Team Position

Team -

Bradford A 11 Anthony Ayrton 26               

16 Philip Hancock Retired

29 James Lampkin 22               

N/A

Bradford B 4 George Emmott Retired

13 Tim Woodhead 63               

19 Jamie Meggitt 92               

N/A

Bradford C 2 Chris Watson 131             

22 Joel Holdsworth 74               

40 Luke Standring 45               

250            Team Award

Bradford D 1 Ethan Chapman 76               

5 Christopher Whitfield Non-starter

25 Micheal Winstanley 68               

N/A

Bradford E 15 Karl Hancock Retired

14 Stuart McRink Retired

27 Lucy Ayrton 113             

113            N/A

Wetherby 3 Robert Bratley Retired

6 Danny Gamble 8                 

33 Nathan Wrigglesworth 8                 

16             N/A

Name


